
 

 

 
 Friday 21st January 2022  

 

‘Grow in the Grace and Knowledge of our Lord Jesus Christ’  

2 Peter 3: 18 

 

This term in worship we have been exploring the value of 

Wisdom through the parables of ‘The Wise and Foolish builder’. 

We welcomed Rev Matt on Thursday who led worship. Next 

week we will explore the ‘Parable of the Sower’, with the 

worship group helping us all to understand the meaning of this 

parable and the message it has for us today.  

 
Reward and Recognition  

 

On Friday 21st 
January   

Oak Maple Willow Sycamore 

the ‘Shining Star’ (s) Skye 

 

Tobie Gabor Charlie 

Demonstrating our 
Christian value of 

‘’Wisdom ’ 

Tommy Noah Henry Corinne 

 

A big well done to all the children this week  
 

 

Parent workshops 

It was great to welcome families from Oak and Maple for 

the first of our parent/ carer workshops. The next workshops 

taking place will focus on the mathematics taught to 

Reception children and to year 5 and 6. Please do come 

along from 5.30pm on Wednesday 26th January if you are 

interested in finding out more about the maths taught in 

school. 

  

Appointments  

If you child has a morning appointment and requires a school lunch, please ensure the 

school office are informed so that this can be ordered. Thank you. 

 

Parking  

Please be advised that ‘drop off’ and ‘collecting’ should not take place near the zig zag 

lines outside school or double yellow lines near to school on Preston Road. We have 

received a number of complaints about the exit from the Allison’s Arms car park being 

blocked by your vehicle. The main road easily becomes congested and especially at 

home time there are many pedestrians navigating along a crowded pavement. Your 

child’s safety if of paramount importance to us and so I urge your consideration regarding 

this matter.  

 



 

 

 

Message from Coppull Library  

We are holding our annual Harry Potter Fun event on Saturday 5th February from 

9.30am – 12.30pm. Places between 9.30am – 11.30am must be booked but there is also 

a drop in session from 11.30am – 12.30pm. Here is the link to the event on What's On: 

https://events.lancashire.gov.uk/search/event_details.asp?eventid=10922&q=&area=all

Venue&venue=Coppull 

We also have Lancashire Adult Learning Courses for parents / carers: 

Fun with Phonics 9.30am – 11.30am Friday 21st January 

Fun with Maths 1.30pm – 3.30pm Tuesday 25th January 

 Many thanks in advance for your help in supporting the library. 

 

 

 Events 

Wednesday 26th Jan  Maths workshop for parents/ carers from Oak ( reception 

aged children) / Sycamore classes at 5.30pm  

Wednesday 2nd Feb  Maths workshop for parents/ carers from Maple & Oak (year 

1) / Willow classes at 5.30pm  

from Monday 7th Feb Children’ mental Health week ‘Growing together’  

Tuesday 8th Feb  Safer internet day ‘Exploring respect and relationships online’ 

Wednesday 9th Feb PTFA ‘Valentine’ Disco  5.30- 7pm  

Thursday 10th Feb Runshaw college students visit with their performance  

Friday 11th February  End of half term  

Monday 21st Feb School opens  

Fairtrade week  

Wednesday 23rd Feb KS 1 SATS workshop for parents / carers at 5.30pm   

Thursday 24th Feb KS 2 SATS workshop for parents / carers at 5.30pm 

Friday 25th February  Fairtrade market from 2.30pm  

Wed 2nd March  Ash Wednesday service in school led by Rev Matt  

Thursday 3rd March  World Book Day  

Mon 11th- 20th March This week is British Science Week focusing on a theme of 

‘Growth’  

Wed 23rd March  Queens Jubilee Lieutenants officer visiting school 

Friday 25th March  PTFA Afternoon tea- available to purchase to take home 

Thursday 31st March  Whole school service in church. 

https://events.lancashire.gov.uk/search/event_details.asp?eventid=10922&q=&area=allVenue&venue=Coppull
https://events.lancashire.gov.uk/search/event_details.asp?eventid=10922&q=&area=allVenue&venue=Coppull

